

## BIDDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME: **ALTON X-A001(051) 14121D**  
PROJECT NUMBER: **14121D**  
COUNTY: BELKNAP COUNTY 001  
BID OPENING DATE: 08/15/2013  
SCOPE OF WORK: ROADWAY REHABILITATION

LOCATION: NH ROUTE 28 AT THE  
INTERSECTION WITH  
HAMWOODS ROAD AND  
STOCKBRIDGE CORNER ROAD  
COMPLETION DATE: 10/17/2014

### BID RESULTS

<b>A S U R CONSTRUCTION INC. - 233 CHESTNUT HILL RD., ROCHESTER, NH 03867</b>	<b>\$ 1,491,495.00</b>
B F. L. MERRILL CONSTRUCTION INC. - 619 SAND ROAD, PEMBROKE, NH 03275	\$ 1,504,596.90
C WEAVER BROS CONST CO INC - 741 ROUTE 3A BOW NH 03304	\$ 1,575,716.50
D ALVIN J. COLEMAN & SON, INC. - 9 NH ROUTE 113 CONWAY, NH 03818	\$ 1,663,313.00
E NORTHEAST EARTH MECHANICS INC - 159 BARNSTEAD ROAD PITTSFIELD NH 03263	\$ 1,668,048.50
F SEVERINO TRUCKING CO., INC. - PO BOX 202, CANDIA, NH 03034	\$ 1,673,682.00
G BROWN INDUSTRIAL GROUP, INC. - 131 LITTLE RIVER ROAD, PO BOX 638 BERWICK, ME 03901	\$ 1,682,830.00
H NELSON COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, IN - 354 MILL STREET, CENTER CONWAY, NH 03813	\$ 1,776,300.00
I R.M. PIPER, INC. - PO BOX 490, PLYMOUTH, NH 03264	\$ 1,834,834.00
J G W BROOKS & SON INC - 362 EATON ROAD RTE 153 FREEDOM NH 03836	\$ 1,862,185.00

ITEM				PS&E		SELECTED BID (A)		
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	(A) - PS&E
201.1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (F)	A	2.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
201.21	REMOVING SMALL TREES	EA	4.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 260.00
201.22	REMOVING LARGE TREES	EA	1.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 315.00
201.4	REMOVING STUMPS	EA	1.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 95.00	\$ (130.00)
201.881	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE I	SY	14.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 126.00
202.41	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPE 0-24" DIAMETER	LF	320.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 8,000.00
202.42	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPE OVER 24" DIAMETER	LF	62.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 2,046.00	\$ 1,426.00
202.851	REMOVAL OF FLASHING BEACON	U	1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 800.00
203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	20,100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 60,300.00	\$ (40,200.00)
203.55551	GUARDRAIL 25' EAGRT PLATFORM ALTERNATE	U	5.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ (675.00)
203.6	EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE (F)	CY	1,400.00	\$ 4.35	\$ 6,090.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ (3,290.00)
206.1	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	750.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 4,875.00	\$ (14,625.00)
206.2	ROCK STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	250.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ (4,250.00)
214	FINE GRADING	U	1.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 4,500.00
304.1	SAND (F)	CY	11,700.00	\$ 16.20	\$ 189,540.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 157,950.00	\$ (31,590.00)
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	5.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 140.00
304.4	CRUSHED STONE (FINE GRADATION) (F)	CY	5,250.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 97,125.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 99,750.00	\$ 2,625.00
304.499	TEMPORARY CRUSHED STONE (FINE GRADATION)	CY	780.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 33,150.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 14,820.00	\$ (18,330.00)
403.11	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD	TON	3,900.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 273,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 273,000.00	\$ -
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	120.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 600.00
403.4	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV)	TON	3,900.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 4,485.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ (585.00)
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	8,950.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 0.23	\$ 2,058.50	\$ (1,521.50)
403.99	TEMPORARY BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	TON	150.00	\$ 68.50	\$ 10,275.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 6,975.00
417	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	1,950.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 2,925.00
503.101	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ (600.00)
503.102	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ (600.00)
503.103	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ (600.00)
503.104	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ (600.00)
503.105	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ (600.00)
503.106	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ (600.00)
503.107	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -
520.0001	PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (CONCRETE)	U	1.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 32,300.00	\$ 32,300.00	\$ (15,700.00)
520.12	CONCRETE CLASS A, ABOVE FOOTINGS (F)	CY	30.00	\$ 695.00	\$ 20,850.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ (600.00)
544.1	REINFORCING STEEL (ROADWAY)	LB	260.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 260.00
585.1	STONE FILL, CLASS A	CY	25.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 925.00	\$ (700.00)
585.2	STONE FILL, CLASS B	CY	105.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 1,260.00
585.3	STONE FILL, CLASS C	CY	1,150.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 36,225.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 575.00
593.411	GEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.1, NON-WOVEN	SY	170.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 425.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 170.00	\$ (255.00)
593.421	GEOTEXTILE; PERM. CONTROL CL. 2, NON-WOVEN	SY	4,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ (4,200.00)
603.0001	VIDEO INSPECTION	LF	1,800.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 270.00
603.00218	18" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	220.00	\$ 44.50	\$ 9,790.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 14,080.00	\$ 4,290.00
603.00224	24" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	60.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 1,860.00
603.00236	36" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	150.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 4,800.00

ITEM				PS&E		SELECTED BID (A)		
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	(A) - PS&E
603.00318	18" R.C. PIPE, 3000D	LF	180.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 13,680.00	\$ 5,400.00
603.00324	24" R.C. PIPE, 3000D	LF	75.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 1,650.00
603.30118	18" R.C. END SECTIONS	EA	2.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 110.00
603.30136	36" R.C. END SECTIONS	EA	1.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 1,115.00	\$ 1,115.00	\$ 70.00
603.33112	12" CORR. POLYTHYENE END SECTION	EA	4.00	\$ 182.50	\$ 730.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 210.00
603.34124	24" STEEL END SECTIONS	EA	2.00	\$ 312.50	\$ 625.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 15.00
603.80212	12" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)	LF	85.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 3,485.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ (85.00)
603.80215	15" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)	LF	30.00	\$ 40.50	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 15.00
603.80218	18" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)	LF	180.00	\$ 50.50	\$ 9,090.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ (1,170.00)
603.80224	24" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)	LF	690.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 44,160.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 31,740.00	\$ (12,420.00)
603.80230	30" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)	LF	220.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 11,440.00	\$ (3,960.00)
604.165	CATCH BASINS TYPE F, 5-FOOT DIAMETER	U	2.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ (1,050.00)
604.166	CATCH BASINS TYPE F, 6-FOOT DIAMETER	U	2.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 2,425.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ (1,850.00)
604.168	CATCH BASINS TYPE F, 8-FOOT DIAMETER	U	2.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 9,120.00	\$ (4,280.00)
604.1941	CATCH BASINS TYPE SPECIAL , 4 FT DIAMETER WI	U	6.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ (3,150.00)
604.1942	CATCH BASINS TYPE SPECIAL , 4 FT DIAMETER WI	U	2.00	\$ 3,175.00	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 3,290.00	\$ 6,580.00	\$ 230.00
604.1951	CATCH BASINS TYPE SPECIAL , 5 FT DIAMETER WI	U	4.00	\$ 3,665.00	\$ 14,660.00	\$ 2,815.00	\$ 11,260.00	\$ (3,400.00)
604.1962	CATCH BASINS TYPE SPECIAL , 6 FT DIAMETER WI	U	3.00	\$ 4,325.00	\$ 12,975.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 10,530.00	\$ (2,445.00)
604.32	DRAINAGE MANHOLES	U	2.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 380.00
605.506	6" PERF. CORR. POLYETHYL PIPE UND.	LF	3,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
605.79	UNDERDRAIN FLUSHING BASINS	EA	12.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ (1,620.00)
605.82451	36" AGGRE UND. TYPE 2, WITH 6" P.C. POLY PIPE	LF	165.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 6,105.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ (825.00)
606.141	BEAM GUARDRAIL (CURVED W/CRT POSTS)	LF	25.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 250.00
606.1455	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERM. UNIT TYPE EAGRT 25 FT)	U	4.00	\$ 1,715.00	\$ 6,860.00	\$ 1,685.00	\$ 6,740.00	\$ (120.00)
606.18001	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK	LF	112.50	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 2,981.25	\$ 1,181.25
606.84	ANCHOR FOR CURVED GUARDRAIL W/CRT POS	U	1.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 50.00
609.924	SPECIAL STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB (REVEAL UP TO	LF	10.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 630.00
609.930	SPECIAL STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB (REVEAL 12" T	LF	20.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,200.00
609.936	SPECIAL STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB (REVEAL 18" T	LF	20.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 320.00
615.03	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C (F)	SF	91.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 2,684.50	\$ (955.50)
615.06	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC (F)	SF	14.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 147.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 157.50	\$ 10.50
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ -
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	2,900.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 60,900.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 60,900.00	\$ -
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ (15,000.00)
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	2.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ (7,800.00)
619.253	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (UNIT V	UWK	6.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ (30.00)
619.27	TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	2.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ (1,050.00)
621.2	RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATC	EA	10.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5.00
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	55.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 275.00
622.1	STEEL WITNESS MARKERS	EA	56.00	\$ 29.25	\$ 1,638.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 602.00
622.2	CONCRETE BOUNDS	EA	16.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ (1,840.00)
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	570.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 855.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 570.00	\$ (285.00)
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LIN	LF	55,900.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 5,590.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 8,385.00	\$ 2,795.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	PS&E		SELECTED BID (A)		
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	(A) - PS&E
632.3104	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING,	LF	90.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 225.00	\$ 180.00
632.3118	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING,	LF	60.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 5.95	\$ 357.00	\$ 207.00
632.32	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT MARK	SF	70.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 385.00	\$ 16.95	\$ 1,186.50	\$ 801.50
645.3	EROSION STONE	TON	200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
645.46	PERMANENT CHANNEL STABILIZATION TYPE B	SY	130.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 546.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 390.00	\$ (156.00)
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	2,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
645.7	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	U	1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
645.71	MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIM	HR	120.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 240.00
646.3	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIE	A	2.50	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ (125.00)
647.1	HUMUS	CY	1,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 3,600.00
670.066	MAILBOX SUPPORT ASSEMBLIES	EA	7.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ -
692	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 142,202.75	\$ 142,202.75	\$ 75,202.75
697.11	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL AND MANAGEMEN	U	1.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ (2,000.00)
698.12	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B	MON	16.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 26,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ (10,800.00)
698.2	PHYSICAL TESTING LABORATORY	MON	9.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 6,075.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ (4,725.00)
699	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SE	\$	21,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ -
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ -
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ -
					\$ 1,561,251.00		\$ 1,491,495.00	\$ (69,756.00)

ITEM					B		C	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
201.1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (F)	A	2.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	
201.21	REMOVING SMALL TREES	EA	4.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	
201.22	REMOVING LARGE TREES	EA	1.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	
201.4	REMOVING STUMPS	EA	1.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	
201.881	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE I	SY	14.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 74.20	\$ 2.00	\$ 28.00	
202.41	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPE 0-24" DIAMETER	LF	320.00	\$ 14.80	\$ 4,736.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,080.00	
202.42	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPE OVER 24" DIAMETER	LF	62.00	\$ 14.80	\$ 917.60	\$ 10.00	\$ 620.00	
202.851	REMOVAL OF FLASHING BEACON	U	1.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	20,100.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 112,560.00	\$ 6.85	\$ 137,685.00	
203.55551	GUARDRAIL 25' EAGRT PLATFORM ALTERNATE	U	5.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 4,250.00	
203.6	EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE (F)	CY	1,400.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 3,710.00	\$ 3.95	\$ 5,530.00	
206.1	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	750.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,500.00	
206.2	ROCK STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 20,000.00	
214	FINE GRADING	U	1.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	
304.1	SAND (F)	CY	11,700.00	\$ 15.80	\$ 184,860.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 181,350.00	
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	5.00	\$ 36.70	\$ 183.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 125.00	
304.4	CRUSHED STONE (FINE GRADATION) (F)	CY	5,250.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 94,500.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 99,750.00	
304.499	TEMPORARY CRUSHED STONE (FINE GRADATION)	CY	780.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 14,820.00	
403.11	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD	TON	3,900.00	\$ 77.50	\$ 302,250.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 284,700.00	
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	120.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 13,200.00	
403.4	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV)	TON	3,900.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 6,045.00	
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	8,950.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 2,685.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 7,160.00	
403.99	TEMPORARY BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	TON	150.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 16,500.00	
417	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	1,950.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 10,335.00	\$ 3.65	\$ 7,117.50	
503.101	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	
503.102	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	
503.103	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	
503.104	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	
503.105	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	
503.106	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	
503.107	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
520.0001	PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (CONCRETE)	U	1.00	\$ 31,800.00	\$ 31,800.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	
520.12	CONCRETE CLASS A, ABOVE FOOTINGS (F)	CY	30.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 28,500.00	
544.1	REINFORCING STEEL (ROADWAY)	LB	260.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 962.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 520.00	
585.1	STONE FILL, CLASS A	CY	25.00	\$ 35.80	\$ 895.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	
585.2	STONE FILL, CLASS B	CY	105.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 2,887.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,150.00	
585.3	STONE FILL, CLASS C	CY	1,150.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 31,625.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 34,500.00	
593.411	GEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.1, NON-WOVEN	SY	170.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 459.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 340.00	
593.421	GEOTEXTILE; PERM. CONTROL CL. 2, NON-WOVEN	SY	4,200.00	\$ 2.45	\$ 10,290.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,400.00	
603.0001	VIDEO INSPECTION	LF	1,800.00	\$ 1.33	\$ 2,394.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 1,710.00	
603.00218	18" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	220.00	\$ 52.30	\$ 11,506.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 10,780.00	
603.00224	24" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	60.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 3,120.00	
603.00236	36" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	150.00	\$ 96.70	\$ 14,505.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 11,550.00	

ITEM					B		C	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
603.00318	18" R.C. PIPE, 3000D	LF	180.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 10,980.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 7,740.00	
603.00324	24" R.C. PIPE, 3000D	LF	75.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 3,900.00	
603.30118	18" R.C. END SECTIONS	EA	2.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 940.00	
603.30136	36" R.C. END SECTIONS	EA	1.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 1,525.00	
603.33112	12" CORR. POLYTHYENE END SECTION	EA	4.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 440.00	
603.34124	24" STEEL END SECTIONS	EA	2.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	
603.80212	12" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)	LF	85.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 2,805.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,550.00	
603.80215	15" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)	LF	30.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 960.00	
603.80218	18" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)	LF	180.00	\$ 47.50	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 6,120.00	
603.80224	24" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)	LF	690.00	\$ 45.25	\$ 31,222.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 27,600.00	
603.80230	30" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)	LF	220.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 12,760.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,000.00	
604.165	CATCH BASINS TYPE F, 5-FOOT DIAMETER	U	2.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	
604.166	CATCH BASINS TYPE F, 6-FOOT DIAMETER	U	2.00	\$ 3,860.00	\$ 7,720.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	
604.168	CATCH BASINS TYPE F, 8-FOOT DIAMETER	U	2.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
604.1941	CATCH BASINS TYPE SPECIAL , 4 FT DIAMETER WI	U	6.00	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 15,240.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	
604.1942	CATCH BASINS TYPE SPECIAL , 4 FT DIAMETER WI	U	2.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	
604.1951	CATCH BASINS TYPE SPECIAL , 5 FT DIAMETER WI	U	4.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 11,600.00	
604.1962	CATCH BASINS TYPE SPECIAL , 6 FT DIAMETER WI	U	3.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 12,600.00	
604.32	DRAINAGE MANHOLES	U	2.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	
605.506	6" PERF. CORR. POLYETHYL PIPE UND.	LF	3,000.00	\$ 12.70	\$ 38,100.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 48,000.00	
605.79	UNDERDRAIN FLUSHING BASINS	EA	12.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00	
605.82451	36" AGGRE UND. TYPE 2, WITH 6" P.C. POLY PIPE	LF	165.00	\$ 18.80	\$ 3,102.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,630.00	
606.141	BEAM GUARDRAIL (CURVED W/CRT POSTS)	LF	25.00	\$ 29.70	\$ 742.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	
606.1455	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERM. UNIT TYPE EAGRT 25 FT	U	4.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 6,100.00	
606.18001	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK	LF	112.50	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,912.50	\$ 16.80	\$ 1,890.00	
606.84	ANCHOR FOR CURVED GUARDRAIL W/CRT POS	U	1.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	
609.924	SPECIAL STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB (REVEAL UP TO	LF	10.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	
609.930	SPECIAL STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB (REVEAL 12" T	LF	20.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 3,100.00	
609.936	SPECIAL STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB (REVEAL 18" T	LF	20.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,300.00	
615.03	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C (F)	SF	91.00	\$ 31.40	\$ 2,857.40	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,095.00	
615.06	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC (F)	SF	14.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 350.00	
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00	
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	2,900.00	\$ 23.40	\$ 67,860.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 63,800.00	
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	2.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	
619.253	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (UNIT V	UWK	6.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	
619.27	TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	2.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	
621.2	RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATC	EA	10.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 53.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 52.50	
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	55.00	\$ 31.80	\$ 1,749.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 1,732.50	
622.1	STEEL WITNESS MARKERS	EA	56.00	\$ 21.20	\$ 1,187.20	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,176.00	
622.2	CONCRETE BOUNDS	EA	16.00	\$ 318.00	\$ 5,088.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 5,040.00	
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	570.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 1,225.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 855.00	
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LIN	LF	55,900.00	\$ 0.16	\$ 8,944.00	\$ 0.16	\$ 8,944.00	

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	B		C	
					TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
632.3104	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING,	LF	90.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 288.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 189.00	
632.3118	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING,	LF	60.00	\$ 9.60	\$ 576.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 252.00	
632.32	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT MARK	SF	70.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 735.00	
645.3	EROSION STONE	TON	200.00	\$ 24.30	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,400.00	
645.46	PERMANENT CHANNEL STABILIZATION TYPE B	SY	130.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 227.50	\$ 5.25	\$ 682.50	
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	2,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,000.00	
645.7	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	U	1.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	
645.71	MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIM	HR	120.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	
646.3	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIE	A	2.50	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 4,462.50	
647.1	HUMUS	CY	1,200.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 18,000.00	
670.066	MAILBOX SUPPORT ASSEMBLIES	EA	7.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 1,309.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,225.00	
692	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$ 33,700.00	\$ 33,700.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	
697.11	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL AND MANAGEMEN	U	1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	
698.12	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B	MON	16.00	\$ 1,065.00	\$ 17,040.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 27,200.00	
698.2	PHYSICAL TESTING LABORATORY	MON	9.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	
699	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SE	\$	21,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 21,000.00	
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	
					\$ 1,504,596.90		\$ 1,575,716.50	

ITEM					D		E
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
201.1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (F)	A	2.00	\$ 9,990.00	\$ 19,980.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 9,200.00
201.21	REMOVING SMALL TREES	EA	4.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 1,080.00
201.22	REMOVING LARGE TREES	EA	1.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
201.4	REMOVING STUMPS	EA	1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 230.00
201.881	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE I	SY	14.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 224.00
202.41	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPE 0-24" DIAMETER	LF	320.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 8,640.00
202.42	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPE OVER 24" DIAMETER	LF	62.00	\$ 39.50	\$ 2,449.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,674.00
202.851	REMOVAL OF FLASHING BEACON	U	1.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	20,100.00	\$ 6.65	\$ 133,665.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 92,460.00
203.55551	GUARDRAIL 25' EAGRT PLATFORM ALTERNATE	U	5.00	\$ 695.00	\$ 3,475.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 4,800.00
203.6	EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE (F)	CY	1,400.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,600.00
206.1	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 10,125.00
206.2	ROCK STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 5,500.00
214	FINE GRADING	U	1.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 7,645.00	\$ 7,645.00
304.1	SAND (F)	CY	11,700.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 181,350.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 143,325.00
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	5.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 265.00
304.4	CRUSHED STONE (FINE GRADATION) (F)	CY	5,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 110,250.00
304.499	TEMPORARY CRUSHED STONE (FINE GRADATION)	CY	780.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 21,840.00
403.11	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD	TON	3,900.00	\$ 72.50	\$ 282,750.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 308,100.00
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	120.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 14,400.00
403.4	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV)	TON	3,900.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 4,290.00
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	8,950.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,950.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 8,055.00
403.99	TEMPORARY BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	TON	150.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 18,000.00
417	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	1,950.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 13,650.00
503.101	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
503.102	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
503.103	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
503.104	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
503.105	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
503.106	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
503.107	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
520.0001	PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (CONCRETE)	U	1.00	\$ 46,600.00	\$ 46,600.00	\$ 46,700.00	\$ 46,700.00
520.12	CONCRETE CLASS A, ABOVE FOOTINGS (F)	CY	30.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 27,450.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 20,400.00
544.1	REINFORCING STEEL (ROADWAY)	LB	260.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 520.00
585.1	STONE FILL, CLASS A	CY	25.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 650.00
585.2	STONE FILL, CLASS B	CY	105.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 3,885.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,730.00
585.3	STONE FILL, CLASS C	CY	1,150.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 31,625.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 29,900.00
593.411	GEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.1, NON-WOVEN	SY	170.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 399.50	\$ 4.25	\$ 722.50
593.421	GEOTEXTILE; PERM. CONTROL CL. 2, NON-WOVEN	SY	4,200.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 9,870.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,400.00
603.0001	VIDEO INSPECTION	LF	1,800.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 2,610.00
603.00218	18" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	220.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 12,540.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 11,880.00
603.00224	24" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	60.00	\$ 68.50	\$ 4,110.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 4,980.00
603.00236	36" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	150.00	\$ 95.50	\$ 14,325.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 16,500.00



ITEM					D		E
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
603.00318	18" R.C. PIPE, 3000D	LF	180.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 10,620.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 10,080.00
603.00324	24" R.C. PIPE, 3000D	LF	75.00	\$ 72.50	\$ 5,437.50	\$ 73.00	\$ 5,475.00
603.30118	18" R.C. END SECTIONS	EA	2.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 680.00
603.30136	36" R.C. END SECTIONS	EA	1.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 875.00
603.33112	12" CORR. POLYTHYENE END SECTION	EA	4.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 584.00
603.34124	24" STEEL END SECTIONS	EA	2.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 480.00
603.80212	12" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)	LF	85.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 2,932.50	\$ 62.00	\$ 5,270.00
603.80215	15" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)	LF	30.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,100.00
603.80218	18" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)	LF	180.00	\$ 41.50	\$ 7,470.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 10,620.00
603.80224	24" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)	LF	690.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 35,880.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 42,090.00
603.80230	30" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)	LF	220.00	\$ 61.50	\$ 13,530.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 16,940.00
604.165	CATCH BASINS TYPE F, 5-FOOT DIAMETER	U	2.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00
604.166	CATCH BASINS TYPE F, 6-FOOT DIAMETER	U	2.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00
604.168	CATCH BASINS TYPE F, 8-FOOT DIAMETER	U	2.00	\$ 5,020.00	\$ 10,040.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 8,600.00
604.1941	CATCH BASINS TYPE SPECIAL , 4 FT DIAMETER WI	U	6.00	\$ 2,620.00	\$ 15,720.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 19,500.00
604.1942	CATCH BASINS TYPE SPECIAL , 4 FT DIAMETER WI	U	2.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 8,500.00
604.1951	CATCH BASINS TYPE SPECIAL , 5 FT DIAMETER WI	U	4.00	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 11,680.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 13,800.00
604.1962	CATCH BASINS TYPE SPECIAL , 6 FT DIAMETER WI	U	3.00	\$ 4,040.00	\$ 12,120.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 11,400.00
604.32	DRAINAGE MANHOLES	U	2.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
605.506	6" PERF. CORR. POLYETHYL PIPE UND.	LF	3,000.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 36,000.00
605.79	UNDERDRAIN FLUSHING BASINS	EA	12.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,200.00
605.82451	36" AGGRE UND. TYPE 2, WITH 6" P.C. POLY PIPE	LF	165.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 7,755.00
606.141	BEAM GUARDRAIL (CURVED W/CRT POSTS)	LF	25.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 825.00
606.1455	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERM. UNIT TYPE EAGRT 25 FT	U	4.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 7,360.00
606.18001	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK	LF	112.50	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 3,262.50
606.84	ANCHOR FOR CURVED GUARDRAIL W/CRT POS	U	1.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 1,360.00
609.924	SPECIAL STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB (REVEAL UP TO	LF	10.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,400.00
609.930	SPECIAL STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB (REVEAL 12" T	LF	20.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,500.00
609.936	SPECIAL STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB (REVEAL 18" T	LF	20.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 3,700.00
615.03	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C (F)	SF	91.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,912.00
615.06	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC (F)	SF	14.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 168.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	2,900.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 72,500.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 49,000.00
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	2.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 16,600.00
619.253	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (UNIT V	UWK	6.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,320.00
619.27	TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	2.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,427.00	\$ 8,854.00
621.2	RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATC	EA	10.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 55.00
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	55.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 2,090.00
622.1	STEEL WITNESS MARKERS	EA	56.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,680.00
622.2	CONCRETE BOUNDS	EA	16.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 6,720.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	570.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,140.00
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LIN	LF	55,900.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 13,975.00	\$ 0.17	\$ 9,503.00

ITEM					D		E	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
632.3104	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING,	LF	90.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 247.50	
632.3118	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING,	LF	60.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 390.00	
632.32	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT MARK	SF	70.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 1,295.00	
645.3	EROSION STONE	TON	200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 3,800.00	
645.46	PERMANENT CHANNEL STABILIZATION TYPE B	SY	130.00	\$ 3.95	\$ 513.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 520.00	
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	2,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,000.00	
645.7	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	U	1.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	
645.71	MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIM	HR	120.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 8,520.00	
646.3	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIE	A	2.50	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 4,575.00	
647.1	HUMUS	CY	1,200.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,000.00	
670.066	MAILBOX SUPPORT ASSEMBLIES	EA	7.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 1,505.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,330.00	
692	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 147,000.00	\$ 147,000.00	
697.11	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL AND MANAGEMEN	U	1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	
698.12	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B	MON	16.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 15,520.00	
698.2	PHYSICAL TESTING LABORATORY	MON	9.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,950.00	
699	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SE	\$	21,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 21,000.00	
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	
					\$ 1,663,313.00		\$ 1,668,048.50	

ITEM					F		G	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
201.1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (F)	A	2.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	
201.21	REMOVING SMALL TREES	EA	4.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	
201.22	REMOVING LARGE TREES	EA	1.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	
201.4	REMOVING STUMPS	EA	1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	
201.881	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE I	SY	14.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 420.00	
202.41	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPE 0-24" DIAMETER	LF	320.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,400.00	
202.42	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPE OVER 24" DIAMETER	LF	62.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,550.00	
202.851	REMOVAL OF FLASHING BEACON	U	1.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	
203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	20,100.00	\$ 5.15	\$ 103,515.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 150,750.00	
203.55551	GUARDRAIL 25' EAGRT PLATFORM ALTERNATE	U	5.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 3,625.00	
203.6	EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE (F)	CY	1,400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 6,300.00	
206.1	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	750.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,250.00	
206.2	ROCK STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,500.00	
214	FINE GRADING	U	1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	
304.1	SAND (F)	CY	11,700.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 181,350.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 193,050.00	
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	5.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	
304.4	CRUSHED STONE (FINE GRADATION) (F)	CY	5,250.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 115,500.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 133,875.00	
304.499	TEMPORARY CRUSHED STONE (FINE GRADATION)	CY	780.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 17,160.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 17,160.00	
403.11	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD	TON	3,900.00	\$ 72.50	\$ 282,750.00	\$ 72.25	\$ 281,775.00	
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	120.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 13,200.00	
403.4	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV)	TON	3,900.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,900.00	
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	8,950.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,950.00	\$ 0.84	\$ 7,518.00	
403.99	TEMPORARY BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	TON	150.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 16,500.00	
417	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	1,950.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 10,725.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 11,700.00	
503.101	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	
503.102	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	
503.103	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	
503.104	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	
503.105	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	
503.106	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	
503.107	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	
520.0001	PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (CONCRETE)	U	1.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	
520.12	CONCRETE CLASS A, ABOVE FOOTINGS (F)	CY	30.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 12,750.00	
544.1	REINFORCING STEEL (ROADWAY)	LB	260.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 390.00	
585.1	STONE FILL, CLASS A	CY	25.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 1,600.00	
585.2	STONE FILL, CLASS B	CY	105.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 4,620.00	
585.3	STONE FILL, CLASS C	CY	1,150.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 43,700.00	
593.411	GEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.1, NON-WOVEN	SY	170.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 425.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 425.00	
593.421	GEOTEXTILE; PERM. CONTROL CL. 2, NON-WOVEN	SY	4,200.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,300.00	
603.0001	VIDEO INSPECTION	LF	1,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,800.00	
603.00218	18" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	220.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 19,360.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 15,400.00	
603.00224	24" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	60.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,400.00	
603.00236	36" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	150.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 22,500.00	

ITEM					F		G	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
603.00318	18" R.C. PIPE, 3000D	LF	180.00	\$ 84.00	\$	15,120.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 14,400.00
603.00324	24" R.C. PIPE, 3000D	LF	75.00	\$ 84.00	\$	6,300.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 6,300.00
603.30118	18" R.C. END SECTIONS	EA	2.00	\$ 490.00	\$	980.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00
603.30136	36" R.C. END SECTIONS	EA	1.00	\$ 920.00	\$	920.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
603.33112	12" CORR. POLYTHYENE END SECTION	EA	4.00	\$ 170.00	\$	680.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00
603.34124	24" STEEL END SECTIONS	EA	2.00	\$ 250.00	\$	500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
603.80212	12" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)	LF	85.00	\$ 34.00	\$	2,890.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,550.00
603.80215	15" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)	LF	30.00	\$ 31.00	\$	930.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 960.00
603.80218	18" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)	LF	180.00	\$ 37.00	\$	6,660.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,100.00
603.80224	24" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)	LF	690.00	\$ 48.50	\$	33,465.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 34,500.00
603.80230	30" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)	LF	220.00	\$ 58.00	\$	12,760.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 15,400.00
604.165	CATCH BASINS TYPE F, 5-FOOT DIAMETER	U	2.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$	5,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
604.166	CATCH BASINS TYPE F, 6-FOOT DIAMETER	U	2.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$	6,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00
604.168	CATCH BASINS TYPE F, 8-FOOT DIAMETER	U	2.00	\$ 5,425.00	\$	10,850.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00
604.1941	CATCH BASINS TYPE SPECIAL , 4 FT DIAMETER WI	U	6.00	\$ 2,570.00	\$	15,420.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 10,500.00
604.1942	CATCH BASINS TYPE SPECIAL , 4 FT DIAMETER WI	U	2.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$	6,000.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 4,700.00
604.1951	CATCH BASINS TYPE SPECIAL , 5 FT DIAMETER WI	U	4.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$	12,200.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 7,400.00
604.1962	CATCH BASINS TYPE SPECIAL , 6 FT DIAMETER WI	U	3.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$	10,950.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00
604.32	DRAINAGE MANHOLES	U	2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$	4,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00
605.506	6" PERF. CORR. POLYETHYL PIPE UND.	LF	3,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$	36,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 45,000.00
605.79	UNDERDRAIN FLUSHING BASINS	EA	12.00	\$ 350.00	\$	4,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,800.00
605.82451	36" AGGRE UND. TYPE 2, WITH 6" P.C. POLY PIPE	LF	165.00	\$ 29.00	\$	4,785.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,630.00
606.141	BEAM GUARDRAIL (CURVED W/CRT POSTS)	LF	25.00	\$ 28.00	\$	700.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 850.00
606.1455	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERM. UNIT TYPE EAGRT 25 FT	U	4.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$	5,800.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 6,300.00
606.18001	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK	LF	112.50	\$ 16.00	\$	1,800.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,600.00
606.84	ANCHOR FOR CURVED GUARDRAIL W/CRT POS	U	1.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$	1,275.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00
609.924	SPECIAL STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB (REVEAL UP TO	LF	10.00	\$ 120.00	\$	1,200.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00
609.930	SPECIAL STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB (REVEAL 12" T	LF	20.00	\$ 150.00	\$	3,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,800.00
609.936	SPECIAL STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB (REVEAL 18" T	LF	20.00	\$ 165.00	\$	3,300.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 3,800.00
615.03	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C (F)	SF	91.00	\$ 29.50	\$	2,684.50	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,547.00
615.06	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC (F)	SF	14.00	\$ 11.25	\$	157.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 420.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$	50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	2,900.00	\$ 22.00	\$	63,800.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 60,900.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$	50,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	2.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$	16,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
619.253	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (UNIT V	UWK	6.00	\$ 275.00	\$	1,650.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00
619.27	TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	2.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$	2,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
621.2	RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATC	EA	10.00	\$ 5.00	\$	50.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 40.00
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	55.00	\$ 30.00	\$	1,650.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,925.00
622.1	STEEL WITNESS MARKERS	EA	56.00	\$ 20.00	\$	1,120.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,680.00
622.2	CONCRETE BOUNDS	EA	16.00	\$ 300.00	\$	4,800.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 3,840.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	570.00	\$ 2.00	\$	1,140.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 855.00
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LIN	LF	55,900.00	\$ 0.15	\$	8,385.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 8,385.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	F		G	
					TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
632.3104	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING,	LF	90.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 360.00	
632.3118	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING,	LF	60.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 480.00	
632.32	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT MARK	SF	70.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,050.00	
645.3	EROSION STONE	TON	200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 5,200.00	
645.46	PERMANENT CHANNEL STABILIZATION TYPE B	SY	130.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 650.00	
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	2,000.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 3,500.00	
645.7	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	U	1.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
645.71	MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIM	HR	120.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,600.00	
646.3	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIE	A	2.50	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 4,250.00	
647.1	HUMUS	CY	1,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 24,000.00	
670.066	MAILBOX SUPPORT ASSEMBLIES	EA	7.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 875.00	
692	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$ 128,000.00	\$ 128,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	
697.11	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL AND MANAGEMEN	U	1.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
698.12	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B	MON	16.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 22,400.00	
698.2	PHYSICAL TESTING LABORATORY	MON	9.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 13,050.00	
699	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SE	\$	21,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 21,000.00	
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	
					\$ 1,673,682.00		\$ 1,682,830.00	

ITEM					H		I	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
201.1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (F)	A	2.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 17,600.00	
201.21	REMOVING SMALL TREES	EA	4.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	
201.22	REMOVING LARGE TREES	EA	1.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	
201.4	REMOVING STUMPS	EA	1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	
201.881	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE I	SY	14.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 70.00	
202.41	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPE 0-24" DIAMETER	LF	320.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,400.00	
202.42	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPE OVER 24" DIAMETER	LF	62.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,790.00	
202.851	REMOVAL OF FLASHING BEACON	U	1.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	
203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	20,100.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 190,950.00	\$ 6.80	\$ 136,680.00	
203.55551	GUARDRAIL 25' EAGRT PLATFORM ALTERNATE	U	5.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
203.6	EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE (F)	CY	1,400.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 7,700.00	
206.1	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	750.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 9,375.00	
206.2	ROCK STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	250.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 25,000.00	
214	FINE GRADING	U	1.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	
304.1	SAND (F)	CY	11,700.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 198,900.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 222,300.00	
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	5.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 235.00	
304.4	CRUSHED STONE (FINE GRADATION) (F)	CY	5,250.00	\$ 23.25	\$ 122,062.50	\$ 26.50	\$ 139,125.00	
304.499	TEMPORARY CRUSHED STONE (FINE GRADATION)	CY	780.00	\$ 23.25	\$ 18,135.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 27,300.00	
403.11	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD	TON	3,900.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 292,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 292,500.00	
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	120.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 14,400.00	
403.4	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV)	TON	3,900.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 7,410.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 6,240.00	
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	8,950.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,950.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,950.00	
403.99	TEMPORARY BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	TON	150.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 17,250.00	
417	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	1,950.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 10,725.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 12,675.00	
503.101	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	
503.102	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	
503.103	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	
503.104	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	
503.105	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	
503.106	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	
503.107	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	
520.0001	PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (CONCRETE)	U	1.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	
520.12	CONCRETE CLASS A, ABOVE FOOTINGS (F)	CY	30.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 18,000.00	
544.1	REINFORCING STEEL (ROADWAY)	LB	260.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 390.00	
585.1	STONE FILL, CLASS A	CY	25.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 875.00	
585.2	STONE FILL, CLASS B	CY	105.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,675.00	
585.3	STONE FILL, CLASS C	CY	1,150.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 34,500.00	
593.411	GEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.1, NON-WOVEN	SY	170.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 382.50	
593.421	GEOTEXTILE; PERM. CONTROL CL. 2, NON-WOVEN	SY	4,200.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,400.00	
603.0001	VIDEO INSPECTION	LF	1,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,800.00	
603.00218	18" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	220.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 13,200.00	
603.00224	24" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	60.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,400.00	
603.00236	36" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	150.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 16,500.00	

ITEM					H		I	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
603.00318	18" R.C. PIPE, 3000D	LF	180.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 13,140.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,800.00	
603.00324	24" R.C. PIPE, 3000D	LF	75.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 6,825.00	
603.30118	18" R.C. END SECTIONS	EA	2.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	
603.30136	36" R.C. END SECTIONS	EA	1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
603.33112	12" CORR. POLYTHYENE END SECTION	EA	4.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	
603.34124	24" STEEL END SECTIONS	EA	2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	
603.80212	12" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)	LF	85.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 3,145.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,550.00	
603.80215	15" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)	LF	30.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 990.00	
603.80218	18" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)	LF	180.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 7,740.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,200.00	
603.80224	24" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)	LF	690.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 33,120.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 31,050.00	
603.80230	30" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)	LF	220.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 11,440.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 16,500.00	
604.165	CATCH BASINS TYPE F, 5-FOOT DIAMETER	U	2.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	
604.166	CATCH BASINS TYPE F, 6-FOOT DIAMETER	U	2.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	
604.168	CATCH BASINS TYPE F, 8-FOOT DIAMETER	U	2.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
604.1941	CATCH BASINS TYPE SPECIAL , 4 FT DIAMETER WI	U	6.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 13,800.00	
604.1942	CATCH BASINS TYPE SPECIAL , 4 FT DIAMETER WI	U	2.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	
604.1951	CATCH BASINS TYPE SPECIAL , 5 FT DIAMETER WI	U	4.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 12,400.00	
604.1962	CATCH BASINS TYPE SPECIAL , 6 FT DIAMETER WI	U	3.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 12,900.00	
604.32	DRAINAGE MANHOLES	U	2.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	
605.506	6" PERF. CORR. POLYETHYL PIPE UND.	LF	3,000.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 66,000.00	
605.79	UNDERDRAIN FLUSHING BASINS	EA	12.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	
605.82451	36" AGGRE UND. TYPE 2, WITH 6" P.C. POLY PIPE	LF	165.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 3,795.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,425.00	
606.141	BEAM GUARDRAIL (CURVED W/CRT POSTS)	LF	25.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 737.50	
606.1455	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERM. UNIT TYPE EAGRT 25 FT	U	4.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 6,200.00	
606.18001	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK	LF	112.50	\$ 29.00	\$ 3,262.50	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,912.50	
606.84	ANCHOR FOR CURVED GUARDRAIL W/CRT POS	U	1.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	
609.924	SPECIAL STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB (REVEAL UP TO	LF	10.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,150.00	
609.930	SPECIAL STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB (REVEAL 12" T	LF	20.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,800.00	
609.936	SPECIAL STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB (REVEAL 18" T	LF	20.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,800.00	
615.03	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C (F)	SF	91.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,458.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 2,866.50	
615.06	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC (F)	SF	14.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 168.00	
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00	
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	2,900.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 55,100.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 58,000.00	
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	2.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	
619.253	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (UNIT V	UWK	6.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 2,850.00	
619.27	TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	2.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	
621.2	RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATC	EA	10.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 53.00	
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	55.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,925.00	
622.1	STEEL WITNESS MARKERS	EA	56.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,064.00	
622.2	CONCRETE BOUNDS	EA	16.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,400.00	
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	570.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,140.00	
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LIN	LF	55,900.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 11,180.00	\$ 0.16	\$ 8,944.00	

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	H		I	
					TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
632.3104	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING,	LF	90.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 189.00	
632.3118	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING,	LF	60.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 255.00	
632.32	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT MARK	SF	70.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 10.60	\$ 742.00	
645.3	EROSION STONE	TON	200.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	
645.46	PERMANENT CHANNEL STABILIZATION TYPE B	SY	130.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 975.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 650.00	
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	2,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,000.00	
645.7	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	U	1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	
645.71	MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIM	HR	120.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,600.00	
646.3	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIE	A	2.50	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4,500.00	
647.1	HUMUS	CY	1,200.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 24,000.00	
670.066	MAILBOX SUPPORT ASSEMBLIES	EA	7.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,260.00	
692	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$ 68,114.00	\$ 68,114.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	
697.11	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL AND MANAGEMEN	U	1.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	
698.12	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B	MON	16.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 17,600.00	
698.2	PHYSICAL TESTING LABORATORY	MON	9.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 8,100.00	
699	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SE	\$	21,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 21,000.00	
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	
					\$ 1,776,300.00		\$ 1,834,834.00	



ITEM					J
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
201.1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (F)	A	2.00	\$ 17,091.00	\$ 34,182.00
201.21	REMOVING SMALL TREES	EA	4.00	\$ 346.50	\$ 1,386.00
201.22	REMOVING LARGE TREES	EA	1.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
201.4	REMOVING STUMPS	EA	1.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 185.00
201.881	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE I	SY	14.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 189.00
202.41	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPE 0-24" DIAMETER	LF	320.00	\$ 17.15	\$ 5,488.00
202.42	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPE OVER 24" DIAMETER	LF	62.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 1,519.00
202.851	REMOVAL OF FLASHING BEACON	U	1.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	20,100.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 116,580.00
203.55551	GUARDRAIL 25' EAGRT PLATFORM ALTERNATE	U	5.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 1,775.00
203.6	EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE (F)	CY	1,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,000.00
206.1	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	750.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 7,687.50
206.2	ROCK STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 62,500.00
214	FINE GRADING	U	1.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
304.1	SAND (F)	CY	11,700.00	\$ 18.45	\$ 215,865.00
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	5.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 280.00
304.4	CRUSHED STONE (FINE GRADATION) (F)	CY	5,250.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 141,750.00
304.499	TEMPORARY CRUSHED STONE (FINE GRADATION)	CY	780.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 21,840.00
403.11	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD	TON	3,900.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 292,500.00
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	120.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 14,640.00
403.4	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV)	TON	3,900.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 8,385.00
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	8,950.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 2,685.00
403.99	TEMPORARY BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	TON	150.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 19,800.00
417	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	1,950.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,800.00
503.101	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$ 1,963.00	\$ 1,963.00
503.102	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 5,225.00
503.103	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$ 1,963.00	\$ 1,963.00
503.104	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$ 1,963.00	\$ 1,963.00
503.105	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$ 1,963.00	\$ 1,963.00
503.106	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$ 1,963.00	\$ 1,963.00
503.107	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.00	\$ 5,377.00	\$ 5,377.00
520.0001	PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (CONCRETE)	U	1.00	\$ 32,456.00	\$ 32,456.00
520.12	CONCRETE CLASS A, ABOVE FOOTINGS (F)	CY	30.00	\$ 757.00	\$ 22,710.00
544.1	REINFORCING STEEL (ROADWAY)	LB	260.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 260.00
585.1	STONE FILL, CLASS A	CY	25.00	\$ 47.60	\$ 1,190.00
585.2	STONE FILL, CLASS B	CY	105.00	\$ 43.50	\$ 4,567.50
585.3	STONE FILL, CLASS C	CY	1,150.00	\$ 41.50	\$ 47,725.00
593.411	GEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.1, NON-WOVEN	SY	170.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 552.50
593.421	GEOTEXTILE; PERM. CONTROL CL. 2, NON-WOVEN	SY	4,200.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 5,250.00
603.0001	VIDEO INSPECTION	LF	1,800.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,700.00
603.00218	18" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	220.00	\$ 55.60	\$ 12,232.00
603.00224	24" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	60.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,900.00
603.00236	36" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	150.00	\$ 90.50	\$ 13,575.00

ITEM					J
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
603.00318	18" R.C. PIPE, 3000D	LF	180.00	\$ 56.60	\$ 10,188.00
603.00324	24" R.C. PIPE, 3000D	LF	75.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 5,100.00
603.30118	18" R.C. END SECTIONS	EA	2.00	\$ 743.00	\$ 1,486.00
603.30136	36" R.C. END SECTIONS	EA	1.00	\$ 1,315.00	\$ 1,315.00
603.33112	12" CORR. POLYTHYENE END SECTION	EA	4.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 760.00
603.34124	24" STEEL END SECTIONS	EA	2.00	\$ 276.00	\$ 552.00
603.80212	12" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)	LF	85.00	\$ 42.90	\$ 3,646.50
603.80215	15" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)	LF	30.00	\$ 46.70	\$ 1,401.00
603.80218	18" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)	LF	180.00	\$ 48.70	\$ 8,766.00
603.80224	24" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)	LF	690.00	\$ 56.60	\$ 39,054.00
603.80230	30" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)	LF	220.00	\$ 67.80	\$ 14,916.00
604.165	CATCH BASINS TYPE F, 5-FOOT DIAMETER	U	2.00	\$ 1,895.00	\$ 3,790.00
604.166	CATCH BASINS TYPE F, 6-FOOT DIAMETER	U	2.00	\$ 1,706.00	\$ 3,412.00
604.168	CATCH BASINS TYPE F, 8-FOOT DIAMETER	U	2.00	\$ 2,927.00	\$ 5,854.00
604.1941	CATCH BASINS TYPE SPECIAL , 4 FT DIAMETER WI	U	6.00	\$ 1,684.00	\$ 10,104.00
604.1942	CATCH BASINS TYPE SPECIAL , 4 FT DIAMETER WI	U	2.00	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 3,990.00
604.1951	CATCH BASINS TYPE SPECIAL , 5 FT DIAMETER WI	U	4.00	\$ 2,603.00	\$ 10,412.00
604.1962	CATCH BASINS TYPE SPECIAL , 6 FT DIAMETER WI	U	3.00	\$ 2,536.00	\$ 7,608.00
604.32	DRAINAGE MANHOLES	U	2.00	\$ 1,678.00	\$ 3,356.00
605.506	6" PERF. CORR. POLYETHYL PIPE UND.	LF	3,000.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 73,500.00
605.79	UNDERDRAIN FLUSHING BASINS	EA	12.00	\$ 268.00	\$ 3,216.00
605.82451	36" AGGRE UND. TYPE 2, WITH 6" P.C. POLY PIPE	LF	165.00	\$ 35.60	\$ 5,874.00
606.141	BEAM GUARDRAIL (CURVED W/CRT POSTS)	LF	25.00	\$ 42.65	\$ 1,066.25
606.1455	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERM. UNIT TYPE EAGRT 25 FT)	U	4.00	\$ 1,706.00	\$ 6,824.00
606.18001	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK	LF	112.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,062.50
606.84	ANCHOR FOR CURVED GUARDRAIL W/CRT POS	U	1.00	\$ 1,706.00	\$ 1,706.00
609.924	SPECIAL STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB (REVEAL UP TO	LF	10.00	\$ 132.50	\$ 1,325.00
609.930	SPECIAL STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB (REVEAL 12" T	LF	20.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 3,400.00
609.936	SPECIAL STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB (REVEAL 18" T	LF	20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00
615.03	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C (F)	SF	91.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,911.00
615.06	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC (F)	SF	14.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 448.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	2,900.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 71,050.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$ 42,607.00	\$ 42,607.00
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	2.00	\$ 7,676.00	\$ 15,352.00
619.253	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (UNIT V	UWK	6.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 1,710.00
619.27	TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	2.00	\$ 1,066.00	\$ 2,132.00
621.2	RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATC	EA	10.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 45.00
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	55.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,760.00
622.1	STEEL WITNESS MARKERS	EA	56.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,792.00
622.2	CONCRETE BOUNDS	EA	16.00	\$ 267.00	\$ 4,272.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	570.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 855.00
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LIN	LF	55,900.00	\$ 0.19	\$ 10,621.00

ITEM					J
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
632.3104	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING,	LF	90.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 315.00
632.3118	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING,	LF	60.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 420.00
632.32	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT MARK	SF	70.00	\$ 17.30	\$ 1,211.00
645.3	EROSION STONE	TON	200.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 5,600.00
645.46	PERMANENT CHANNEL STABILIZATION TYPE B	SY	130.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 650.00
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	2,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,000.00
645.7	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	U	1.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
645.71	MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIM	HR	120.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 6,360.00
646.3	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIE	A	2.50	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 4,537.50
647.1	HUMUS	CY	1,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 60,000.00
670.066	MAILBOX SUPPORT ASSEMBLIES	EA	7.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 875.00
692	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$ 59,200.75	\$ 59,200.75
697.11	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL AND MANAGEMEN	U	1.00	\$ 1,065.00	\$ 1,065.00
698.12	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B	MON	16.00	\$ 2,390.00	\$ 38,240.00
698.2	PHYSICAL TESTING LABORATORY	MON	9.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 22,050.00
699	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SE	\$	21,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 21,000.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00
					\$ 1,862,185.00